4002-2761.JBM.lc:215695

R-15-2003 11:30 FROM:

	ION FORM PATENTS (ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trodemarks: P	lease record the att	ached original documents or copy thereof.		
 Name of conveying party(ies): 			dress of receiving party(les)		
 Name of conveying party(les): Charles L. BRANCH 		Name SDGI Holdings, Inc.			
Mingyan LIU		Internal Address			
Lawrence M. BOYD					
Loic JOSSE					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No		Street Address 300 Delaware Avenue			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Suite 508			
🖾 Assignment 🛛 🗌 Merger					
Security Agreement Change of					
Other		City Wilmingto	on State DE Zip 19801		
Execution Date: July 23, 2001		Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s	3):				
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	oplication, the e	execution date of the	application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	· · · · ·	A, Patent N			
09/701,933					
Additional	number(s) atta	iched? 🗌 Yes 🛛	No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon	ndence	6. Total number	of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be malled:					
Name James B. Myers, Jr.		7. Total fee (37.)	CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>		
Internal Address Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNctt,					
& Henry LLP		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address 111 Monument Circle					
Suite 3700		8. Deposit account number:			
City Indianapolis State IN ZIP	46204	23-3030			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	O NOT USE 1				
 Statement and Signature. To the best of my kinetic attached copy is a true copy of the original doe 		Dellet, the forego	and correct and any		
James B. Myers, Jr.	Anna K	3 Minun	/h A11 15 2002		
Name of Person Signing	4 <u>711/2 /</u> Si	ignaturo /	April 15, 2003 Date		
Total number of pages inclu		- 0	/		
Mail documents to be rec	_		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Commissioner of I	Patent & Trad Washington, I	lemarks, Box Ase	ignments		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsing 5995 on;	nile transmitted	I to the US Patent &	Trademark Office at fax number (703) 306-		
Date of Deposit: April 15, 2003		Date of Signature:	April 15, 2003		
Name of Person Signification Laurie A. Eyster	– <u></u>	Signature;	Ram i A E		
Signing:		/	pune & cipier		
		\cup	/		

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER Page 1

DNK-2001-039-PA2:JBM:135378

Attorney Docket: 4002-2761

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Charles L. Branch, Mingyan Liu, Lawrence M. Boyd, and Loic Josse, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, whose addresses are 177 Plantation Lane, Advance, NC 27006; 41 me de la Fountaine Grelot, 92340 Bourg-la-Reine, France; 25 Birnham Lane, Durham, NC 27707; and 13 La Plana, 115700 Palaja, France, respectively, have made a new and useful invention entitled **CORTICAL BONE CERVICAL SMITH-ROBINSON FUSION IMPLANT**, for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States;

WHEREAS, SDGI Holdings, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 508, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described and/or claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignce, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations, thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett of Bank One Center/Tower. 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700,

> ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 2

Indianapolis, IN 46204-5137 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. 09/701,933, filed December 1, 2000) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this $\underline{\partial}$	3_day of	_, 2001.
OFFICIAL SEAL JUDITH T. MARION Notary Public - North Carolina FORSYTH COUNTY My Commission Expires March 28, 2004	Cerl & Soul - Charles L. Branch	
Judich S. Marion.		
WITNESS Assignor's hand this	day of	_, 2001.
	Mingyan Liu	
	•	
WITNESS Assignor's hand this	day of	_, 2001.
	Lawrence M. Boyd	
WITNESS Assignor's hand this	day of	_, 2001.
	Loic Josse	
ASSI	GNMENT	

Page 2 of 2

÷

DNK-2001-039-PA2:JBM:135378

Attorney Docket: 4002-2761

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Charles L. Branch, Mingyan Liu, Lawrence M. Boyd, and Loic Josse, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, whose addresses are 177 Plantation Lanc, Advance, NC 27006; 41 rue de la Fountaine Grelot, 92340 Bourg-la-Reine, France; 25 Birnham Lanc, Durham, NC 27707; and 13 La Plana, 115700 Palaja, France, respectively, have made a new and useful invention entitled **CORTICAL BONE CERVICAL SMITH-ROBINSON FUSION IMPLANT**, for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States;

WHEREAS. SDGI Holdings, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 508, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described and/or claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations, thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon. United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett of Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700,

> ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 2

£

Indianapolis, IN 46204-5137 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. 09/701,933, filed December 1, 2000) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this _____ day of _____, 2001.

Charles L. Branch

WITNESS Assignor's hand this _____ day of _____, 2001.

Mingyan Liu

	arth	1 1	
WITNESS Assignor's band	this <u>~-6</u> day of	1-19	, 2001.

wrence M. Boyd

WITNESS Assignor's hand this _____ day of _____, 2001.

Loic Josse

e

ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 2

DNK-2001-039-PA2:JBM:135378

Attorney Docket: 4002-2761

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Charles L. Branch, Mingyan Liu, Lawrence M. Boyd, and Loic Josse, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, whose addresses are 177 Plantation Lane, Advance, NC 27006; 41 rue de la Fountaine Grelot, 92340 Bourg-la-Reine, France; 25 Birnham Lane, Durham, NC 27707; and 13 La Plana, 115700 Palaja, France, respectively, have made a new and useful invention entitled **CORTICAL BONE CERVICAL SMITH-ROBINSON FUSION IMPLANT**, for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States;

WHEREAS, SDGI Holdings, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 508, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described and/or claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations, thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett of Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700,

> ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 2

Indianapolis, IN 46204-5137 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. 09/701,933, filed December 1, 2000) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this _____ day of _____, 2001.

Charles L. Branch
WITNESS Assignor's hand this 22^{T} day of $August$, 2001.
-
Mingyan Liu
WITNESS Assignor's hand this day of, 2001.
Lawrence M. Boyd
WITNESS Assignor's hand this <u>22 株</u> day of <u>August</u> , 2001.
Loic Josse

ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 2

...

PATENT REEL: 013576 FRAME: 0147

RECORDED: 04/15/2003